

Shelby's Behavior Solutions Inc.

5307 Technology Dr. Tampa FL 33647

813-433-4138 cell

813-994-2735 fax

Circle of Supports Team

Shelby's Behavior Solutions Inc. believes of the most important aspects to insure that each client receives the maximal support need to receive the best services is to form a circle of supports.

Each consumer's circle of supports team should be individualized to their needs and goal. Some members of the circle of supports may include but not be limited to medical staff, direct care staff, support coordinators, behavior assistants, family members, job coaches, and others.

Having a circle of support team allows a continuum of care to be developed for each consumer based on their needs. The continuum of care plan is developed to insure that each consumer is provided resources need to support their individual needs eliminating duplicate services.

Continuum of care varies for each consumer and will be based on the assessment of each circle of supports team assessments. Each consumer's continuum of care will be developed to insure that the least restrictive but most effect service is given.

There may be limitations as not all options are available to every consumer. Limitations may arise when there is a lack of funding, a lack of available resources, or a lack of family resources.

Shelby's Behavior Solutions works with all circles of support team to insure that consistent effective services are provided. Each consumer will be ask to complete an informed consent. In the informed consent each consumer will chose what members of the circle of support Shelby's Behavior Solutions may share information with.

Consumer Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Providers Signature:	Date: